

No. A-10011/44/2018-PPC

Dated: 29th Nov, 2018

Subject: Appointing Nodal Officers in Prasar Bharati as contact points to facilitate furnishing of information to M/s Ernst & Young LLP for carrying out manpower Audit of Prasar Bharati

The undersigned is directed to intimate that Prasar Bharati is in the process of carrying out Manpower Audit of Prasar Bharati for which a contract has already been entered into between Prasar Bharati and the selected agency viz M/s Ernst & Young LLP.

2. As per the provisions contained in Schedule A of the ibid contract, one of the roles and responsibilities of Prasar Bharati is to appoint Nodal Officers as contact points for the agency (i.e M/s E&Y LLP) in Prasar Bharati Secretariat, AIR and Doordarshan. These nodal officers will be responsible for making available the documents/data, access to sites and facilitating discussions/meeting in PBS, AIR and Doordarshan respectively.

3. Accordingly, it has been decided with the approval of the Competent Authority to appoint the following officers as Nodal Officers who will be responsible for making available the documents/data, access to sites and facilitating discussions/meetings etc:-

SI. No.	Name & Designation of the officer	Contact details	Nodal Officer for
Ĭ,	Dr. Shailendra Kumar, ADG (A), DG:AIR	Off – 011- 23421161 Mob – 9871549756 Email – adgap209@gmail.com	All India Radio, AIR News and Doordarshan News
il.	Shri Rajiv Sinha, DDG(A), DG: DDn	Off – 011-23387782 Mob – 9810078301 Email – rajivkumarsinha108@gmail.com	DG: Doordarshan
iii.	Shri Prakash Veer, DDG(E), NABM	Off – 011-27608414 Mob – 9868973701 Email – pveer.dd@gmail.com	NABM
iv.	Shri J. Bhagat, Chief Engineer, CCW	Off – 011-24367360 Mob –9868249766 Email – ce_ccwair@rediffmail.com	CCW
V.	Shri Srideb Nanda, Director (Admn), PBS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Prasar Bharati Secretariat

4. Since the matter is of high importance for Prasar Bharati and is being continuously monitored by MIB, the nodal officers so appointed are required to ensure prompt response to the requirements projected by M/s E&Y LLP in connection with Manpower Audit of Prasar Bharati to enable timely completion of the process. The details of the representatives from E&Y LLP shall be provided in due course.

5. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Rajan Bhasin) Dy. Director (Pers)

To

i. The Officers concerned

ii. Director (T), PBS - with a request to upload the communication in PB's Website

Copy for information to:

i. CEO, Prasar Bharati

- ii. Member (F), Prasar Bharati
- iii. DG, AIR
- iv. DG, Doordarshan
- v. DG, NSD
- vi. DG, N&CA
- vii. ADG (E&A), PB Sectt.
- viii. Shri Shalinder Bakshi, Partner E&Y, Golf View Corporate Tower B, Sector-42, Sector Road, Gurgaon – 122002 (Haryana) – with a request to provide list of Nodal officer (s) from E&Y LLP who will interact with Prasar Bharati.